IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DAVID BAUTISTA,

CASE NO. SC02-2121

Petitioner,

LT Case No. 4D01-1610

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

* * *

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD E. DORAN
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Tallahassee, Florida
CELIA TERENZIO
BUREAU CHIEF, WEST PALM BEACH
Florida Bar No. 0656879
DANIEL P. HYNDMAN
Florida Bar No. 0814113
Assistant Attorney Generals
Florida Bar No.: 0814113
1515 North Flagler Drive
Suite 900
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 837-5000

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS ii -
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii -
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS
SUMMARY ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
Point I
THE PETITIONER WAS PROPERLY ADJUDICATED GUILTY OF, AND SENTENCED FOR, TWO COUNTS OF DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE MANSLAUGHTER SINCE TWO VICTIMS WERE KILLED
Point II
THE PETITIONER'S CONVICTIONS FOR DUI MANSLAUGHTER WERE PROPERLY ENHANCED BY
SECTION 316.193(3)(c)3.b., FLORIDA STATUTES 10 -
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

<u>- ii -</u>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited	Page Number
Bautista v. State, 27 Fla. L. Weekly D1940 (Fla. 4 th DCA Aug. 28, 2002)	1,
<u>Cooper v. State</u> , 621 So. 2d 729 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1993), <u>approved</u> , 634 So. 2d 1074	
<u>Duckett v. State</u> , 686 So. 2d 662 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996)	
<u>Grappin v. State</u> , 450 So. 2d 480 (Fla. 1984)	1,
<u>Hardy v. State</u> , 705 So. 2d 979 (Fla. 1998)	
<u>Hertzschuch v. State</u> , 687 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997)	
<pre>Houser v. State, 474 So. 2d 1193</pre>	
<u>Melbourne v. State</u> , 679 So. 2d 759 (Fla. 1996)	3, 6, 7, 9,
Onesky v. State, 544 So. 2d 1048 544 So. 2d 1048 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989) 8	
<u>Pierce v. State</u> , 744 So. 2d 1193 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	
<u>Pulaski v. State</u> , 540 So. 2d 193	

(Fia. 2d DCA 1989)
<u>Salazar v. State</u> , 665 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1995), <u>quashed</u> , 679 So. 2d 1183
<u>State v. Lamoureux</u> , 660 So. 2d 1063 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)
<u>State v. Salazar</u> , 679 So. 2d 1183 (Fla. 1996)
<u>State v. Watts</u> , 462 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 1985)
<u>State v. Wright</u> , 546 So. 2d 798 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1989)
Florida Statutes Cited
Section 316.193(3), Florida Statutes (1999) 5
Section 782.04(1)(a), Florida Statutes
Section 782.07(2) and (3), Florida Statues
Section 944.47(1)(a) 5, Florida Statutes (1981)
